
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0842

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/14/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/6/2023 6/6/2023

Title: District Attorney's Office recommending the Board consider the following:
1) Approve and authorize the continuation of perpetual agreement 01-098-01 (Contract 276, 139-
S0611) with the State of California Department of Justice for laboratory analysis services in the
estimated annual cost of $36,000;
2) Approve and authorize the Board Chair to execute Amendment II to Karpel Computer Systems,
Agreement 6126, for Microsoft Office and M365 licenses in the estimated annual on-going cost of
$47,889.60; and
3) Approve and authorize the Board Chair to execute retroactive Amendment I to Karpel Computer
Systems, Agreement 4038, for Case Management System on-going support fees in the estimated
annual cost of $79,500 (including storage fees) and additional one-time implementation cost of
$27,000 for new services, contingent upon County Counsel and Risk Management review and
approval.

FUNDING: General Fund and Non-General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - DA Perpetuals 2023, 2. B - State of CA DOJ C# 276, 3. C - Amd II C# 6126 PE, 4. D - Amd II C#
6126 Blue Route Approved, 5. E - Amd I C# 4038 Final Agreement, 6. F - Amd I C# 4038 Blue Route,
7. G - Retroactive Memo Amd I C# 4038 Karpel, 8. Executed  Amd I C# 4038, 9. Executed Amd II C#
6126

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/6/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

